
TRANSFER STATION DAYS
TOWN OF STRASBOURG 

TOWN RESIDENTS ONLY
TRANSFER STATION LOCATED 1 MILE NORTH OF GOLF COURSE 

YARD WASTE DAYS

ONLY BRANCHES, LEAVES, GRASS, AND UNTREATED WOOD ACCEPTED 
BAGGED LEAVES AND GRASS WILL HAVE TO BE OPENED AND EMPTIED INTO THE PIT

FREE SPRING CLEANUP WEEKEND

2025

Saturday, May 3:       
Saturday, May 10:    
Saturday, May 17:     
Sunday,    May 18:    
Saturday, May 24:     
Saturday, May 31:    

YARD WASTE DAYS

Friday,  Jun 6: 
Friday, July 4: 
Friday,  Aug 1: 
Friday,  Sep 5: 

Saturdays in May
First Friday in June, July, 

          August & September
Saturdays in October
One Sunday in May & Oct

         on Cleanup Weekends
     

YARD WASTE DAYS
Saturday, Oct 4: 
Sunday,    Oct 5: 
Saturday, Oct 11: 
Saturday, Oct 18: 
Saturday, Oct 25: 

YARD WASTE DAYS

9-12
9-12 
9-12
9-12 
9-12
9-12

1-4
1-4
1-4
1-4

9-12
9-12 
9-12
9-12 
9-12

Saturday, May 17 & Sunday, May 18: 9-12 both days
ITEMS ACCEPTED: HOUSEHOLD WASTE, FURNITURE, SMALL DEMO PROJECTS,
APPLIANCES AND OTHER METALS
ITEMS NOT ACCEPTED: LARGE DEMOLITION PROJECTS (INCLUDING CONCRETE &
ASPHALT), RUBBER TIRES, USED OIL, AND HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE
YOU CAN MAKE UNLIMITED VISITS DURING THE OPEN TIMES
PLEASE BRING ID THAT BEARS TOWN CIVIC ADDRESS IN CASE YOU NEED TO PRODUCE IT
TRANSFER STATION WILL BE MANNED BY PUBLIC WORKS STAFF DURING OPEN TIMES
AND ALL LOADS WILL BE INSPECTED AND SORTED
PUBLIC WORKS STAFF HAVE THE RIGHT TO REFUSE ANY LOAD

$20/LOAD FALL CLEANUP WEEKEND
Saturday, Oct 4 & Sunday, Oct 5: 9-12 both days

EVERY LOAD IS $20 REGARDLESS OF SIZE SO FILL UP YOUR TRUCK!
YOU CAN MAKE UNLIMITED VISITS DURING OPEN TIMES, BUT EACH LOAD IS $20
METALS AND APPLIANCES ARE FREE OF CHARGE AND PLACED IN THE METAL PILE
ALL REGULAR REQUIREMENTS FOR THE TRANSFER STATION ARE IN EFFECT


